



VIKAS ECOTECH LTD.
(A NSE/ BSE Listed Company)
CIN : L65999DL1984PLC019465
Web : www.vikasecotech.com
Email. : info@vikasecotech.com
Tel. : +91-11-431 44444

August 14, 2025

Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051
Fax: 022-26598235/36

Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited.
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: VIKASECO

Scrip Code: 530961

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisement relating to the publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025, as published in Financial Express (English Edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Edition) newspapers both dated August 14, 2025 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please disseminate this information on your official website and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
for Vikas Ecotech Limited

Rajeev Kumar
Executive Director
DIN: 1027175

FRICK INDIA LIMITED				
CIN : L74899HR1962PLC002618				
Registered Office: 21.5 KM, Main Muthura Road, Faridabad, 121003				
Telephone No. 01292275691-94 Email: fbd@frickmail.com Website: www.frickweb.com				
CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2025				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30/06/2025 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
I	Revenue			
II	Revenue from Operations	7,519.50	13,565.14	43,694.44
III	Other Income	428.43	129.63	1,068.15
IV	Total Income (I+II)	7,947.93	13,694.77	44,762.59
V	Expenses			
	Cost of Materials Consumed	5,576.41	7,597.35	28,765.51
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(522.91)	1,263.79	577.95
	Employees Benefit Expenses	1,586.63	1,826.60	6,327.33
	Finance Cost	75.16	78.63	264.21
	Depreciation & Amortisation Expense	98.59	113.49	333.62
	Other expenses	807.36	1,224.24	3,875.31
	Total Expenses (IV)	7,621.24	12,104.10	40,143.93
	Profit before share of (loss) of a joint venture and tax (III-IV)	326.69	1,590.67	4,618.66
	Share of (loss) of a joint venture (VI)	(0.01)	(18.10)	(18.10)
VII	Profit before tax (V+VI)	326.68	1,572.57	4,600.56
VIII	Tax Expenses			
	a) Current tax	67.35	413.29	1,215.00
	b) Deferred tax	8.15	(44.54)	(70.80)
	c) Income tax for earlier years	-	(9.22)	(9.22)
IX	Total taxes (VII)	75.50	359.53	1,134.98
X	Profit after tax for the period (VII-VIII)	251.18	1,213.04	3,465.58
XI	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)			
	(A) (i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	(3.93)	(3.69)	(15.71)
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	0.99	0.92	3.95
	(B) (i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss:	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (IX)	(2.94)	(2.77)	(11.76)
XII	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX)	248.24	1,210.27	3,453.82
XIII	Other Equity			
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	599.98	599.98	599.98
	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs./ Share)			
	a) Basic EPS - Not annualised	4.19	20.22	57.76
XIV	b) Diluted EPS - Not annualised	4.19	20.22	57.76
Notes :				
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on 13.08.2025 and a limited review of the same have been carried out by the statutory auditors of the company.				
2 The Company is primarily engaged in the business of manufacture, supply and execution of Industrial Refrigeration and Air conditioning systems. As the basic nature of these activities is governed by the same set of risks and returns, therefore, has only one reportable segment in according to INDAS 108 "Operating Segments".				
3 During the previous year, Frick India Limited (FIL) has entered into joint venture agreement with M/s Mayekawa Mfg. Co. Ltd., Japan (Mayekawa) on January 13, 2025 and incorporated a new company Mycom-FIL India Private Limited (a joint Venture entity) (JV Company) in the proportion of Mayekawa- 51% and FIL- 49% on 27th February 2025. As on 30th June 2025 the total paid equity share capital of JV company is Rs 3,000.00 lakhs and Investment made by FIL till 30th June 2025 is Rs.1,450 lakhs (including Rs. 1,000 lakhs invested in current quarter ended 30th June 2025). Considering the above, consolidated figures for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 are not given as there was no joint venture in that period.				
4 The figures for the previous periods/year have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2025 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year.				
For and on behalf of Board				
Frick India Limited				
Sd/-				
Jasmohan Singh				
Chairman & Managing Director				
DIN - 00383412				
Date : 13.08.2025				
Place: Delhi				

SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED (CIN: L21015UP1980PLC005138)					
REGD. OFFICE: VILL. BHAINSA, 22KM STONE, MAWANA-MEERUT ROAD, MAWANA, UP-250 401					
website: www.sangalpapers.com, E-mail: accounts@sangalpapers.com, Tel: 01233-274324					
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025					(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Un-audited)	3 months ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.06.2024 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,756.88	4,681.28	4,260.85	18,027.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.92	63.20	91.79	400.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.92	63.20	91.79	400.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	80.37	42.93	66.64	282.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	79.93	43.77	66.63	278.68
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	130.73	130.73	130.73	130.73
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4,254.98
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	6.15	3.28	5.10	21.62
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	6.15	3.28	5.10	21.62
NOTES:-					
1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.					
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sangalpapers.com . The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SANGAL PAPERS LIMITED					
Sd/					
Himanshu Sangal					
(Managing Director)					
(DIN- 00091324)					
Place : Mawana					
Dated : 13.08.2025					

VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED									
CIN- L65999DL1984PLC019465									
REGD OFF: Vikas House, 3, Arihant Nagar, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh West, Delhi 110026,									
Phone No: 011-43144444, Email - info@vikasecotech.com									
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025									
(Rs. In lacs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025	30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	8,455.59	7,960.60	8,077.52	29,087.50	10,459.72	10,539.13	10,197.10	38,384.98
2	Total Expenses	8,221.61	7,711.83	8,000.88	28,357.50	10,128.03	10,213.91	10,089.34	37,518.88
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	233.98	248.77	76.64	730.00	331.69	325.22	107.76	866.10
4	Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	233.98	248.77	1,363.34	2,016.70	331.69	325.22	1,394.46	2,152.80
5	Tax Expense/(Benefits):								
	i. Current Tax	60.14	137.55	395.43	604.10	87.74	180.34	395.43	661.91
	ii. Deferred Tax	(2.40)	(89.77)	(40.74)	(53.35)	(0.09)	(281.71)	(40.74)	(245.29)
	iii. Previous Year Income Tax	6.54	3.41	1.50	37.81	7.04	(3.77)	1.50	37.81
	Total Tax Expense (i+ii+iii)	64.28	51.19	356.18	588.56	94.70	(105.14)	356.18	454.43
6	Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations	169.70	197.59	1,007.16	1,428.14	237.00	430.36	1,038.28	1,698.37
7	Profit/(loss) for the period	169.70	197.59	1,007.16	1,428.14	237.00	430.36	1,038.28	1,698.37
8	Total Other Comprehensive Income	0.28	5.37	(0.56)	9.51	(0.10)	5.38	(0.56)	9.21
9	Total comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	169.98	202.96	1,006.60	1,437.65	236.90	435.74	1,037.72	1,707.58
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1 each)	13,883.56	13,883.56	17,687.06	13,883.56	13,883.56	13,883.56	17,687.06	13,883.56
11	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year		25,156.41		25,156.41		25,443.18		25,443.18
12	Earning per Equity Share: Equity shares of par value Rs 1 each (EPS for three and nine months ended periods are not annualised)								
	Basic	0.02	0.01	0.06	0.09	0.02	0.03	0.07	0.10
	Diluted	0.02	0.01	0.06	0.09	0.02	0.03	0.07	0.10
Notes:-									
1	The Consolidated/Standalone financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.								
2	The results of the Company are also available for investors at www.vikasecotech.com , www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com								
For Vikas Ecotech Limited									
Rajeev Kumar Director DIN:1027175									
Place: New Delhi Date: 13.08.2025									

NORTHERN RAILWAY	
CORRIGENDUM	
Ref : (i) Tender Notice. 35/2025-2026 dated 25.07.2025 (S.No. 01)	
(ii) Tender No. 08255383A due on 21.08.2025	
In reference to the above tender, the delivery schedule and warranty period have been revised, and the reply to pre-bid queries is attached. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. The corrigendum has been published on website www.ireps.gov.in .	
2481/2025	
SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE	

NORTHERN RAILWAY	
CORRIGENDUM	
Ref: (i) Tender Notice. 32/2025-2026 dated 14.07.2025 (S.No. 03)	
(ii) Tender No.08251507 due on. 13.08.2025	
In reference to above tender, the due date has been extended from 13.08.2025 to 08.09.2025. All terms and conditions remain unchanged.	
The corrigendum has been published on website: www.ireps.gov.in .	
2479/2025	
SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE	

FORM A	
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT	
(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)	
FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF MOHANBIR HI-TECH BUILD PRIVATE LIMITED	
RELEVANT PARTICULARS	
1. Name of corporate debtor	Mohanbir Hi-Tech Build Private Limited
2. Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	05.09.2014
3. Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	ROC - Delhi
4. Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U70102DL2014PTC271340
5. Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Dev House, 260-26L, Tribhuvan Complex, Ishwar Nagar, New Friends Colony, New Delhi, India - 110065
6. Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	08.08.2025 (Order Received Date 12.08.2025)
7. Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	04.02.2026 (180 days from the Order date 08.08.2025)
8. Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	NPV Insolvency Professionals Private Limited (Formerly Known as Mantra Insolvency Professionals Private Limited) through its Director, Mr. Atul Tandon IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/IFP-0040/IFA-2/2022-23/50021
9. Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Address: H-35, 1st Floor Jangpura Extension, Jangpura, South Delhi, New Delhi - 110014. Email id: pe@npv.in
10. Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Correspondence Address: 10th Floor, 1003, Zion ZL Near Awtan Hotel, Sindhur Bhawan Road, Thatta, Ahmedabad - 380064 Email id: corpmohanbir@npvinsolvency.in
11. Last date for submission of claims	26.08.2025 (14 days from the receipt of the Order dated 12.08.2025)
12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable.
13. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Not Applicable
14. (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	(a) www.ibbi.gov.in corpmohanbir@npvinsolvency.in (b) Not Applicable
Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench VI, has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the Mohanbir Hi-Tech Build Private Limited , on 08.08.2025. The creditors of Mohanbir Hi-Tech Build Private Limited , are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 26.08.2025 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorised representative of the class (specify class) in Form CA - Not Applicable. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.	
Sd/- IPE- NPV INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS PRIVATE LIMITED (Formerly Known as Mantra Insolvency Professionals Private Limited) Through its Director, Mr. Atul Tandon Appointed as Interim Resolution Professional In the matter of Mohanbir Hi-Tech Build Private Limited IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/IFP-0040/IFA-2/2022-23/50021 AFA Validity- 31.12.2025	
Date:14.08.2025 Place: New Delhi	
Email for Correspondence: corpmohanbir@npvinsolvency.in	



PUNJAB & SIND BANK

(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SCO 37, Inner Market, Sector 7-C, Chandigarh-160019

Phone: 0172-5086817, 5086818, E-Mail: cor856@psb.co.in

Date: 02.08.2025

To,

Borrower: 1. Sh. Ashish Kumar S/o Sh. Rajinder Kumar, resident of (i) House No. 155, Sector 21, Panchkula-134116, (ii) House No. 49, 2nd Floor, LRC Homes, Village Kishanpura, Zirakpur-160104

Guarantor: 2. Sh. Rajinder Kumar S/o Sh. Jagan Nath, R/o House No. 90, Ward No. 5, Dhobi Wali Gali, Bhudlada, Mansa-151502.

Dear Sir/Madam

Reg: Notice for redemption in terms of the right vested with you under Section 13(B) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ("SARFAESI ACT") read with proviso to rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 in A/c of Ashish Kumar Account No. 0856120000577 of Branch Sector 7 Chandigarh.

As you are aware that the Authorised Officer of the bank has issued a demand notice under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act on 19.10.2022 as a measure for enforcement of security interest in the secured asset offered by you as security in the subject loan account. Subsequently, the Authorised Officer while taking further measures under section 13(4) of the Act, took possession of the secured asset being on 21.01.2025.

As you have failed to discharge your liabilities of the bank, therefore, the undersigned as authorized officer, in exercise of its power under section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 has decided to sell the properties secured assets as described below through E-Auction for realization of debts due to the Bank from above mentioned Borrower & Guarantor.

Your attention is invited to the Section 13(8) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8(6) of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, in respect of the time available (i.e. 30 days), to redeem the secured assets. Kindly note that your right under section 13(8) will cease from the date of publication of notice for public auction or inviting quotations or tender from public or private treaty for transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale of the secured asset.

Details of Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Property are as under:-

E-Auction Sale Notice for sale of immovable assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to rule 8(6) of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

E-Auction Date & Time: 04.10.2025 at 11.00 AM to 12.00 PM (tentative)

Date of Inspection: 24.09.2025 between 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM (tentative)

Last Date of Bid Submission: 03.10.2025 upto 5.00 PM (tentative)

Name of Borrower and Guarantors:

Borrower: Ashish Kumar, **Guarantor:-** Rajinder Kumar.

Demand Notice Date and Amount: 19.10.2022, Rs. 35,33,201.32 as on 30.09.2022

Total O/s as on 31.07.2025: Rs. 48,02,298.24 plus charges and future interest

Details of Properties	MRP
House No. 49, Second Floor, LRC Homes, Village Kishanpura, Sub Tehsil Zirakpur, District S.A.S. Nagar on land measuring 0 Bigha 0 Biswa, 18-1/3 Biswas, comprised in Khewat/ Khatami No. 49/51, Kharsa No. 148 (4-0), 147 (3-14), Kite 2, being 18-1/3/3080 share out of land measuring 7 Bigha 14 Biswa, as per Jamabandi for the year 2016-2017 of Village Kishanpura hadbast No. 54, Sub-Tehsil Zirakpur, District SAS Nagar.	Rs. 27.32 Lakh tentative

AUTHORISED OFFICER, PUNJAB & SIND BANK

...continued from previous page.

B. Allotment to Non-Institutional upto ₹ 10 lakhs (After Technical Rejection) (including ASBA application):

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders, who have bid at cut-off or at the Offer Price of ₹ 120 per Equity, was finalized in consultation with NSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 12.50 times. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in Non-Institutional Bidders category is 1,40,400 Equity Shares to 39 successful applicants.

The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category %	to total	Proportionate shares available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/allotted
3,600	469	97.51	16,88,400	96.24	1,36,897	38 469	1,36,800
4,800	8	1.66	38,400	2.19	2,335	1 8	3,600
6,000	1	0.21	6,000	0.34	292	0 1	-
7,200	3	0.62	21,600	1.23	876	0 1	-
Grand Total	481	100.00	17,54,400	100.00	1,40,400		1,40,400

C. Allotment to Non-Institutional above ₹ 10 lakhs (After Technical Rejection) (including ASBA application):

The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders above ₹ 10 lakhs, who have bid at cut-off or at the Offer Price of ₹ 120 per Equity, was finalized in consultation with NSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 23.90 times. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in Non-Institutional Bidders category is 2,80,800 Equity Shares to 78 successful applicants.

The category-wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category %	to total	Proportionate shares available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/allotted
8,400	467	85.69	39,22,800	58.45	2,40,612	67 467	2,41,200
9,600	8	1.47	76,800	1.14	4,122	1 8	3,600
10,800	16	2.94	1,72,800	2.57	8,244	2 8	7,200
12,000	4	0.73	48,000	0.72	2,061	1 4	3,600
13,200	1	0.18	13,200	0.20	515	0 1	0
16,800	22	4.04	3,69,600	5.51	11,335	3 22	10,800
18,000	6	1.10	1,08,000	1.61	3,091	1 6	3,600
19,200	5	0.92	96,000	1.43	2,576	1 5	3,600
20,400	1	0.18	20,400	0.30	515	0 1	0
21,600	2	0.37	43,200	0.64	1,030	1 2	3,600
22,800	1	0.18	22,800	0.34	515	0 1	0
33,600	1	0.18	33,600	0.50	515	0 1	0
62,400	1	0.18	62,400	0.93	515	0 1	0
84,000	1	0.18	84,000	1.25	515	0 1	0
1,23,600	1	0.18	1,23,600	1.84	515	0 1	0
1,26,000	2	0.37	2,52,000	3.75	1,030	1 2	3,600
1,66,800	1	0.18	1,66,800	2.49	515	0 1	0
1,69,200	1	0.18	1,69,200	2.52	515	0 1	0
1,70,400	1	0.18	1,70,400	2.54	515	0 1	0
1,71,600	1	0.18	1,71,600	2.56	515	0 1	0
2,50,800	1	0.18	2,50,800	3.74	515	0 1	0
3,33,600	1	0.18	3,33,600	4.97	515	0 1	0
Grand Total	545	100.00	67,11,600	100.00	2,80,800		2,80,800

D. Allotment to Market Maker:

The Registrar informed that in this category 1 valid application for 1,46,400 Shares were received against 1,46,400 Equity Shares reserved for this category resulting in subscription of 1 time.

No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	Number of applications received	% to total	Total No. of Shares applied in each category %	to total	Proportionate shares available	Ratio of allottees to applicants	Total No. of shares allocated/allotted
1,46,400	1	100.00	1,46,400	100.00	1,46,400	1 1	1,46,400
Grand Total	1	100.00	1,46,400	100.00	1,46,400		1,46,400

E. Allotment to Qualified Institutional Buyers (QIBs) (After Technical Rejection):

Allotment to QIBs, who have bid at the Offer Price of ₹ 120 per Equity Share or above, has been done on a proportionate basis in consultation with NSE. This category has been subscribed to the extent of 15.83 times of QIB portion. The total number of Equity Shares allotted in the QIB category is 5,50,800 Equity Shares, which were allotted to 10 successful Applicants:

Category	FIs/Banks	MF's	IC's	NBFC's	AIF	FPI	VCF	TOTAL
Allotment	-	-	-	2,44,800	1,33,200	1,72,800		5,50,800

F. Allotment to Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejection):

The Company, in consultation with BRLM, have allocated 8,19,600 Equity Shares to 3 Anchor Investors at the Anchor Investor Offer Price of ₹ 120/- per Equity Share in accordance with the SEBI Regulations. This represents 60% of the QIB Portion.

Category	FIs/Banks	MF's	IC's	NBFC's	AIF	FPI	VCF	TOTAL
Allotment	-	-	-	-	-	8,19,600	-	8,19,600

The Board Meeting of our Company on Tuesday, August 12, 2025 has taken on record the Basis of Allotment of Equity Shares approved by the Designated Stock Exchange, being NSE and has allotted the Equity Shares to various successful Bidders. The Allotment Advice-cum- refund intimation is being dispatched to the address of the investors as registered with the depositories. Further, the instructions to the Self Certified Syndicate Banks for unblocking of funds transfer to Public Offer Account has been issued on Tuesday, August 12, 2025. In case the same is not received within four days, investors may contact the Registrar to the Offer at the address given below. The Equity Shares allotted to the successful Allottees is being credit on Wednesday, August 13, 2025 to the respective beneficiary accounts subject to validation of the account details with the depositories concerned. The Company is in the process of obtaining the listing and trading approval from NSE, and the trading is expected to commence on or about Thursday, August 14, 2025.

Note: All capitalised terms used and not specifically defined herein shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Prospectus.

INVESTORS PLEASE NOTE

The details of the Allotment made have been hosted on the website of Registrar to the Offer, **Skyline Financial Services Private Limited** at www.skylinertia.com. All future correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Offer quoting full name of the First/ Sole applicant. Serial number of the ASBA form, number of Equity Shares bid for, name of the Member of the Syndicate, place where the bid was submitted and payment details at the address given below:

SKYLINE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi – 110 020, Delhi, India.

Telephone: +91 011 2681 2683

Facsimile: N.A.

E-mail/ Investor grievance email: ipo@skylinertia.com

Website: www.skylinertia.com

Contact Person: Anuj Rana

SEBI Registration No.: INR000003241

Place: Dhar, Madhya Pradesh

Date: August 13, 2025

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES ON LISTING OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF SAWALIYA FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED

Sawaliya Food Products Limited has filed the Prospectus dated Monday, August 11, 2025 with Registrar of Companies. The Prospectus shall be available on the website of the SEBI at www.sebi.gov.in, the website of the BRLM to the Offer at www.unistonecapital.com and website of NSE at www.nseindia.com. Investors should note that investment in equity shares involves a high degree of risk and for details relating to the same, see section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 29 of the Prospectus.

The Equity Shares offered in the offer have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and unless so registered, may not be offered or sold within the United States except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and any applicable U. S. state securities laws. There will be no public offering in the United States and the securities being offered in this announcement are not being offered or sold in the United States.

AMIN TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.U1915UP2013PLC055834

Regd. Office: 15/288 C, Civil Lines, Kanpur - 208 001 (U.P.);

Ph. No.: +91 512 2304077, Email: share@amintannery.in, Web: www.amintannery.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2025

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Three Months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Three Months ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	1,090.20	966.53	976.00	4,163.73
2.	Net Profit before Interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	87.67	78.34	58.43	267.86
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.71	13.44	8.58	38.94
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	9.71	13.44	8.58	38.94
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7.30	10.60	6.67	29.10
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5.93	11.17	4.87	31.41
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualized *)				
i.	Before Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03
ii.	After Extraordinary Items (in Rs.)	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.03

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites:- www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amintannery.in

Place: KANPUR

Date: 13.08.2025



For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Veegarul Amin
Managing Director
DIN : 00037469



AJANTA SOYA LIMITED

CIN L15494RJ1992PLC016617

Regd. Office & Works : SP-916, Phase - III, Industrial Area, Bhiwadi - 301019, Rajasthan, India

Tel. : 911-6176727, 911-6128880

Corp. Office : 12th Floor, Bigjo's Tower, A-8, Netaji Subhash Place, Wazirpur District Centre, Delhi-110034

Phone : 011-42515151; Fax : 011-42515100

WEBSITE- www.ajantasoya.com, Email - cs@ajantasoya.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2025 Un-Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	30.06.2024 Un-Audited	31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	31,207.69	38,839.35	27,201.06	1,32,981.12
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary Items)	223.68	659.00	580.35	3,631.73
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	223.68	659.00	580.35	3,631.73
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	177.99	501.89	437.44	2,714.56
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	178.51	524.36	437.93	2,814.24
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66	1,609.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)	11,460.23 (as on 31.03.2024)	14,274.47 (as on 31.03.2025)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.22	0.62	0.54	3.37
	Diluted:	0.22	0.62	0.54	3.37

Note: This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.ajantasoya.com. The direct weblink to the Financial Results is <https://ajantasoya.com/financial-results-2/>. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 13th August, 2025. Previous year periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.



Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th August, 2025

On behalf of the Board
For Ajanta Soya Limited
Sd/-
Sushil Kumar Goyal
Managing Director
(DIN: 00125275)

एस आर इन्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

CIN: L29246PB1989PLC009531 website: www.srfootwears.co.in

कार्पोरेट कार्यालय: II-बी/20, प्रथम मंजिल, लाजपत नगर, नई दिल्ली-110024

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: ई-217, इन्डस्ट्रियल एरिया 8बी, मोहाली, पंजाब-160071

Ph: 011-46081516, E-mail: sindustries9531@gmail.com

(कार्पोरेट दिवालिगान समाधान प्रक्रिया से पुनर्वासित)

30 जून, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(रु० लाखों में)

क्र० सं०	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2025 (अन-अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 31.03.2025 (अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.06.2024 (अन-अंकेक्षित)	समाप्त वार्षिक 31.03.2025 (अंकेक्षित)
1	संचालन से कुल आय	0.00	0.46	0.00	0.84
2	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	(18.85)	(20.50)	0.00	(86.63)
3	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	(18.85)	(20.50)	0.00	(86.63)
4	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर से पहले, विशिष्ट एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(18.85)	(20.51)	0.00	(86.64)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए शामिल लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	(18.85)	(20.51)	0.00	(86.64)
6	इक्वीटी शेयर कैपिटल	1,964.57	1,964.57	1,964.57	1,964.57
7	प्रति शेयर आय (रु० 10/- के प्रत्येक)	(0.10)	(0.10)	0.00	(0.44)
	(क) मूल:	(0.10)	(0.10)	0.00	(0.44)
	(ख) सरल:	(0.10)	(0.10)	0.00	(0.44)

टिप्पणी:

- एस आर इन्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (कम्पनी) के खिलाफ कार्पोरेट दिवाला समाधान प्रक्रिया के अनुसरण में (सीआईआरपी) को एजुडिकेटिंग प्राधिकारी (एए/माननीय एनसीएलटी, नवीमंडी पीठ) द्वारा 21.12.2021 को पंजीकृत एवं प्रारम्भ किया गया था। समाधान प्रक्रिया के लिए अनुरोध (आरएफआरपी), बैजल इन्टरनेशन लिमिटेड सकल समाधान आवेदक (एसआरए) के रूप में उभरा और एए ने दिनांक 01.07.2024 के आदेश के माध्यम से स्वीकृति प्रदान की गई।
- जून 30, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तारित सार सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 201 के विनियमन 33 के अन्तर्गत बीएसई (स्टॉक एक्सचेंज) में दाखिल किया गया। उसी का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट और कम्पनी की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है। वही निम्न क्यूआर कोड को स्कैन कर देखा जा सकता है।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की अंकेक्षण समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और उनकी सिफारिस पर निदेशक मंडल द्वारा उनकी 12 अगस्त, 2025 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदन किया गया। कम्पनी के वित्तीय लेखापरीक्षक ने उसके लिए सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट प्रदान की है।



तिथि : 13.08.2025
स्थान : नई दिल्ली

मंडल की ओर से
कृते एस आर इन्डस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड
हस्ताक्षर/—
पंकज डायर
प्रबन्ध निदेशक
DIN: 06479649

VIKAS ECOTECH LIMITED

CIN- L65999DL1984PLC019465

REGD OFF: Vikas House, 3, Arhant Nagar, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh West, Delhi 110026,

Phone No: 011-43144444, Email - info@vikasecotech.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS			
		Three Months Ended		Year Ended		Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025	30 June 2025	31 March 2025	30 June 2024	31 March 2025
1	Total Income	8,455.59	7,960.60	8,077.52	29,087.50	10,459.72	10,539.13	10,197.10	38,384.98
2	Total Expenses	8,221.61	7,711.83	8,000.88	28,357.50	10,128.03	10,213.91	10,089.34	37,518.88
3	Profit Before Exceptional Items and Tax	233.98	248.77	76.64	730.00	331.69	325.22	107.76	866.